

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 540/2017

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Thakur Virender Pratap Singh,
Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, Addl. PP for
the State with SI Sunil Chandra,
P.S.Moti Nagar.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **02.04.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 13.09.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 02, 2019

rk