

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 540/2017

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Thakur Virender Pratap Singh
Charak, Mr. Pushpender Singh
Charak, Ms.Shubhra and Mr. S.
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.11.2019**

Renotify on 20.02.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2019

ab