

\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 540/2017

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Diksha Mathur & Mr.Mohit  
Bangwal, Proxy Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondent

Through Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.  
SI Sunil Chandra PS Moti Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **20.02.2020**

Renotify on 24.04.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2020**

**ab**