



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**  
**SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Virender Pratap Singh Charak,  
Advocate.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the  
State with SI Robin Khatana, PS  
Moti Nagar.  
R2 in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **17.01.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. List on 10.05.2023.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**JANUARY 17, 2023**

*VL D*