



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 540/2017

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms.Shubhra Parashar, Mr.Sahil
Kapoor, Ms.Pinky Yadav, Advocates
with petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Rohin, PS Moti Nagar.
Respondent – Shashi in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

10.05.2023

List again on 22.08.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MAY 10, 2023

M