



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Pushpender Singh Charak and Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advs. with the petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State with Mr. Shriyaan Gupta, Mr. Mohit, Ms. Sanya Munjal, Mr. Sushant Pandey, Mr. Abhishek Anand and Ms. Sunitaa Kumari, Advs. with SI Robin Khatana, PS Moti Nagar.
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

1. In view of inauguration of e-DHCR Portal at 5:00 p.m., the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 08.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

'KDK'