



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 540/2017

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh  
Charak, Ms. Shubhra  
Parashar & Mr.  
Pushpender Pratap Singh,  
Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar  
Chahar, APP for the State.  
SI Robin Vihatana, PS  
Moti Nagar.  
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.  
for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.11.2024**

1. In view of the farewell reference for Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 21.03.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**NOVEMBER 8, 2024**

**"SK"**