



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**

**SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for  
the State  
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Advocate for  
respondents

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.03.2025**

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner and since adverse orders are being deferred due to Bar Elections 2025, list on 07.08.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 21, 2025/ns**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*