



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**

**SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advocate.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for  
State with Ms. Puja Mann, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**07.08.2025**

%

1. List on 16.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 07, 2025/vc**