



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**

SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State alongwith Ms. Vanshika Singh and Ms. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advs. and SI Shubham Yadav, PS.: Moti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 01:10 P.M.
3. Considering the heavy board and especially considering the Special Benches scheduled today, a pass-over is not possible.
4. Renotify on 15.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/bh

5. Later on, Mr. Thakur Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr. Pushpender Singh Charak, learned counsels for the petitioner, appeared and were apprised of the above order passed today.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/bh