



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 540/2017**

**SMT SUDERSHAN SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shurbha Parashar (Proxy  
counsel)

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with  
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ms.  
Vanshika Singh and Ms. Apoorva  
Khosla, Advs.

Mr. Virendra Kumar, Ms. Ranjan  
Rani Sagar, Ms. Pratibha Pareek  
and Ms. Anupam Singh, Advs. for  
R-2 and 3

SI- Amit Kumar, PS: Moti Nagar

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

It is already 01:20 P.M. and though learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks a pass over, since the same is not possible today in view of the Board position and the Special Benches in the post-lunch session, renotify on 15.09.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**MAY 15, 2026/Ab**